Amendment No. 3 to 2012-0207-CORR/MS

SANTA FE COUNTY
AMENDMENT NO.3 TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into on this Zsday of __ Jor ,
2015 by and between SANTA FE COUNTY (hereinafter referred to as the “County™), a New
Mexico political subdivision, and REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY, INC., 3650
Westwind Blvd., Santa Rosa, California 95403 (hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor™).

WHEREAS, on July 12, 2012, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2012-
0207-CORR/MS to provide for Contractor’s provision of drug monitoring and testing kits and
related laboratory services for the County Corrections Department, Electric Monitoring Program; and

WHEREAS, according to Section 15 of Agreement 2012-0207-CORR/MS, amendments
must be in writing signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 1, the term of the Agreement was extended to July 12,
2014, additional drug testing kits and laboratory services were added to the Contractor’s services,
and the compensation payable to the Contractor was increased by $35,000. By Amendment No. 2,
the term of the Agreement was extended to July 12, 2015 and the compensation payable to the
Contractor was increased by $70,000; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 3 the parties wish to extend the term to July12,2016,d
add an additional drug test kit to the goods and services provided by the Contractor and increase the
compensation payable to the Contractor by $35,000 for a total contract sum of $175,000.00,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the parties
hereto do mutually agree as follows:

1. Section 1 (Scope of Work) subpart A.1) a new subparagraph “r” is inserted to read:

1) By Amendment No. 3 to this Agreement, Contractor’s goods and services to be
provided under this Agreement will include an EZ Key Cup II at a unit cost of
$5.00 per cup.

2. Section 2 (Compensation, Invoicing and Set-Off), subparagraph A.1) is amended by inserting
a subparagraph “1(c)” read:

(c) By Amendment No. 3, which extends the term of this Agreement from July
12, 2015 to July 12, 2016, for this period the County shall pay to the
Contractor for goods and services satisfactorily performed a sum not to exceed
Thirty Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00), inclusive of NM grt.



Amendment No. 3 to 2012-0207-CORR/MS

3. Section 3 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting a subparagraph “c” to read as
follows:

(c) By Amendment No. 3 to this Agreement, the County exercised its third option
to extend the term of this Agreement. By Amendment No. 3, the term of this
Agreement is extended from July 12,2015 to July 12, 2016.

4. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2012-0207-CORR/MS not amended or modified by
Amendments 1, 2 and this Amendment No. 3 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date first
written above.

SANTA FE COUNTY;
Mﬂmwbﬂ%&—— lo -G )9

Katherine Miller i Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

i : g &~ B=/5
Gregory S. Shaffer Date
County Attorney
Approved:

Finance Department

@WM BE [15
Carole H. Jarinillo

Date

Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

(Signature) Date

By:

(Name and title)



@)

Amendment No. 3 to 2012-0207-CORR/MS

3. Section 3 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting a subparagraph “c” to read as

follows;

(c) By Amendment No. 3 to this Agreement, the County exercised its third option
to extend the 1erm of this Agreement. By Amendment No. 3, the term of this

Agrecment is extended from July |

015 to July 12, 2016.

4. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2012-0207-CORR/MS not amended or modified by
Amendments 1, 2 and this Amendment No. 3 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date first

written above,
SANTA FE COUNTY; .

HaTresce /7 ) xle
Katherine Miller /
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

{:?)24;/&_ Kb o e
Gregory S. Shaffer ~ 7
County Attorney

Approved:
Finance Department
h LCLO‘AMEM
Carole H. Jaramillo
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

S

F—

By: Barry Chapman, CFO
{(Nume and title)

o G 15

Date

& - 3=/
Date
¢ 131D
Date

ofz5/z015

Date






