Amendment No. 8 to Agreement 2012-0055-UT/MS

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT
Amendment No. 8

1. Background Data:

a.  Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement:  April 24, 2012

b. Owner Santa Fe County, 102 Grant Avenue, Santa Fe, NM

c.  Engineer: Molzen-Corbin & Associates, Inc., 2701 Miles Road SE, Suite 200,
Santa Fe, NM

d.  Project: Lamy Junction Waterline Project, Santa Fe County Contract No. 2012-
0055-UT/MS

2 Description of Modifications:

WHEREAS, Contract No. 2012-0055-UT/MS (the Contract) entered into by Santa Fe County
(“Owner”) and Molzin-Corbin & Associates, Inc. (Engineer) in 2012 provides for services to
be provided by the Engineer consisting of Study and Report and Basic Design Services for the
design for the completion of the Lamy Junction Waterline Project; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended in 2013 by Amendment No. 1 to adjust the Engineer’s
scope of design services, include the services of an RPR, and increase compensation by
$30,250.70 for a total contract sum of $441,619.66; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended in 2014 by Amendment No. 2 to amend the
Engineer’s scope of services to provide for an environmental clearance report and
environmental monitoring plan for a historic landmark and increase the compensation by
$10,111.70 for a total contract sum of $451,731.36; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended in 2014 by Amendment No. 3 to provide for an
environmental monitoring plan to be implemented during the construction phase, completion
of construction specs to coordinate with an NMDOT interchange project, design of an access
road, provide for SCADA, and increase the Contractor’s reimbursables. Amendment No. 3
increased the compensation by $34,230.78 for a total contract sum of $485,962.14; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended in 2014 by Amendment No. 4 to provide for
additional environmental monitoring relating to the Apache Canyon Waterline Relocation

portion of the project and increase the compensation by $7,227.70 for a total contract sum of
$493,189.84; and



Amendment No. 8 to Agreement 2012-0055-UT/MS

OWNER SANTA FE COUNTY: ENGINEER MOLZIN-CORBIN &
ASSOCIATES, INC.
l-_’/_\._ WA=
By: L FADES
Katherine Miller
fone Santa Fe County Manager Title:
Evf
Date Date Signed:
Signed: 3.1 11 @z.izq../l:;_.
Approved as to form:
@/uw’z A/Q;.-J A_212¢ & | /*:'f//;-
Gregory S. Shaffet/ 7 Date *
Santa Fe County Attorney
Fidance Department:
1"
o 228! 7
DonD.Moya {J Date

Finance Director



MOLZENCORBIN

December 7, 2016

Mr. David Madrid

Project Manager II1, Projects Division
Santa Fe County

P.O. Box 276

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-276

RE: Lamy Jct. Water Transmission Line SFC122-20
Water Quality Memo

Dear Mr. Madrid:

As discussed, Molzen Corbin proposes to amend the scope of the above mentioned project to add the
following items:

*  Preparation of a conceptual letter report recommending treatment alternatives for the removal of
Nitrate, Nitrite, Trihalomethanes, and Haloacetic Acids (HAS).

* Preparation of cost estimates for design and installation of the recommended treatment
alternatives.

The following is a brief explanation of these additions:
The County anticipates that demand on the Lamy Jct. Water Transmission Line will not be sufficient
to prevent water quality deterioration due to aging. Water treatment may be required to maintain
water quality, until there is sufficient demand on the system.

The fee for the proposed services is $19,425. (Excluding NMGRT.)

See the enclosed work plan for breakdown of the proposed fee.

It is understood that Molzen Corbin will be compensated for these professional services by re-assigning
funds that are currently allocated for Resident Project Representative in the project budget.

If I can be of further assistance to you, please feel free to contact me at (505) 242-5700.

Sincerely,

MOLZE COR[BIN

Steven K. Morrow, P.E.

SKM:ptm
Enclosure

MolzenCorbin.com



1 adeg

WY viie ‘Lozl

000028 sasusdx3 Bunuug
00'S2THES | [0O'0S0LS 11J000SKRES  [00°00F LS OLLEST [00°asE'LS T T jesriioq 90! B =
. ..uo.mnm 00 _...___.—n ~|oosiis 00'59% 00'59LS so4 J0 MRy u.______m piEpuElg =5
M [ 4 SR [ TR 77 S [/ ARG (], 1 RS s LT oA P e AP A E0
00'622'91% 00'050°L .cmv.v_. 00'00F'L 00°021' 00'SSL') 004 mons
00 ¥L B 00'e 'BL 00'L msubiseq-eud sinoy [EKng
't 00'e o3u e Ll
00't looE JUSUIBEEURHA) ) d| 9
¥ 00z
00'¢ __looe
o002 2
"wodai esp u_nEomm< L1
001 “Pio} podas Jane) siedeid| o
“SBAIJEUIB)E DIEN|EAD PUE BIE
aSuES—m
| 153q au) J0) Buusau|bus pue BA)BUIBNE LIES JO) ..o_U_Su_._B Jo supjuido _woo a._un_u._n_
0091 =N
°S1509 PUB LONBULION)| JUBLAEDS) JO) SIOPUBA | _uscoo 5
‘uoneupojyIal pue ‘Tt ‘AN 0 ‘vonesae ‘Bunny
€ yans “JBjem ajes sanpoid pue stasmaaud ggg eanpas o) sajiojoinpa; ejqeaydde yasreasey v
*SU0jido |UBUIRES) SNCUEA U)W AJEND JB)EM JO SOLEUTIS LNy
"HO PUE eUMesatiue) Wi} LOTDEE) UD PEsEq 4g( 10) 13POLl SARDIPAID J0] LRIBaS !
*Rjunog wou ejep Aenk ._2«3 Bu__._am 1
soubuy It ;ormmdg P ] ysel (afoig ‘ON
rdwd-w | QYDA 5+
MOLIOW QAS)S
*004S 10308110 SHIOM 2)|GNd ‘Aajjay 18eydlN
Apmsg fjienp soyep Awen

PR T S ——

3LVINILST MNOHNYIN



